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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3103
ANSWERED ON:11.02.2014
FUNDS FOR MODERNISATION OF POLICE FORCES
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some States have returned the funds released to them under the scheme of Modernisation of State Police Forces;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the total funds received by the Union and the State Governments from foreign countries under the said scheme during the last three years and the current year, country-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise, in view of (a) above.

(c) Central Government and the State Governments have not received funds from any foreign country for Police Modernization Scheme since its inception. The Police Modernization Scheme is jointly financed by the States and the Central Governments.
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